Fuchs | Collection Statement (General purpose) - March 2022

To assist us in providing our products and services and otherwise conducting our business functions and activities, we need to collect personal information about you. By providing your personal information, you agree that it will be used and disclosed by Fuchs Lubricants (Australasia) Pty Ltd and its related entities (collectively **Fuchs**, **we**, **us** or **our**) in accordance with this statement and our Privacy Policy, available at https://www.fuchs.com/au/en/imprint/. If you do not agree, you must not provide your personal information, and we may not be able to communicate with you or provide certain products or services to you.

We may disclose your personal information to other parties, including to third parties who provide products and services to us or through us in the ordinary operation, administration or promotion of our business and otherwise in accordance with our Privacy Policy. Our Privacy Policy contains information about how you may access and seek correction of your personal information, how you may complain about a breach of your privacy, and how we will deal with that complaint.

Except where an express opt-in consent is required by law (in which case this is subject to you having provided such consent), we may use and disclose your personal information for direct marketing purposes, unless you opt out (which you can do at any time in accordance with our Privacy Policy).

The information that we collect may in some circumstances be shared with our group companies and third party service providers, and so this information may end up in countries where the protections for that personal information do not provide comparable safeguards as the protections provided by Australian or New Zealand privacy laws. More information about this can be found in section 8 of our Privacy Policy. By agreeing to this Collection Statement and our Privacy Policy you understand and consent to this collection as set out in section 8 of our Privacy Policy.